- Listed times are for certain points along the bus routes.
- Locate your stop on the map & estimate the number of minutes it will take
the bus to get from the nearest time point to your stop.

- Note: All schedules vary with weather and traffic. Be at the bus stop a few
minutes early to allow for errors in estimating.
TIME POINT SYMBOLS AND THEIR MEANING (ON TIMETABLE)

. Time point for the beginning or ending of the route.

O Time point for regular inbound and outbound service.

Time point for certain locations which are sometimes the ending point
of a trip, and other times a regular time point.

FARES

- Ablank time point means a bus does not pass by that point on that particular trip.

when you tap to board a bus or exit a rail station.

- If you pay with cash you will need to load your fare onto a Breeze Card to
receive your transfer.

- Transfers cannot be used for round-trip travel.

- You are allowed 4 transfers within a 3-hour period.

For more information, call: 404-848-5000 - TTY: 404-848-5665.

For information regarding scheduling, service alerts, and more, go to
itsmarta.com. For formats, free of charge, in accordance with the

ADA and Limited English Proficiency regulations contact 404-848-4037.

The Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority complies with all federal and
state regulations and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, or national
origin in its programs, services and activities. Complaints, or inquiries regarding
compliance, may be directed to the Office of Diversity and Equal Opportunity at

117-Rockbridge Road/Panola Road
-Xpress

XPRESS
PARK & RIDE LOT
el Parqueadero en Xpress
(Route-86)

FAIRINGTON
CLUB DR.

= B
. :
117 SUNDAY - DOMINGO 5 S =4-
. . '!'imes given’for each bus Frip. fll'om beginnipg to end of route. Read dom{n for times at. specific Ioca’t!ons. . . . 'U:’ ° I: uo?
Horarios para cada viaje de autobus desde el principio hasta el fin del trayecto. Lea los horarios para localidades especificas de arriba hacia a bajo. E : m m %
[-4 T
) () () . i - S
S o - § 24 © E — E - . = = a o @ S : - 8 n ded §
58 3 ©x U g £3 $g 3853 §53 % 3 G 2 B8 F (=1 > N :
k] g o Br 2 5FC SC s &« E, 5 7 5F < =] Q Lid 3
=4 02 o35 % ST x 0O 0¥ @ S¥ao T 038 ox T 9fF s m
SN =~ 50 DX T4 BT 652 cc 89 Ssedec Bg O DO 52 59 z T . (] 8
T2 g0 g £ EE £5 4 §85nag  VagLs CF 2o Pg 82 S8 S ke 5 0 S E:
- ‘© - . L = i -— =
83 05 &, 3% 58 53 5% Eoke3y  Gg3ad &2 2% 84 28 I3 : 2] 52
o) i 28
1 g OaOaOz0z0)F 8 654321 R — 8% = £
£ 3 S
EASTBOUND - DIRECCION ESTE WESTBOUND - DIRECCION OESTE b3 : wo £ <
540 548 555 6:.03 6:14 622 629 6:35 6:42 5:05 513 520 532 540 547
6:10 618 6:25 6:33 6:44 652 6:59 7:05 712 535 543 550 6:02 6:10 6:17
6:40 648 655 7.03 714 722 729 735 742 6:05 6:13 6:20 6:32 6:40 6:47
710 718 725 7:33 744 752 759 805 812 6:35 643 650 7:.02 7:10 717
740 748 755 803 814 822 829 835 842 705 713 720 7:32 740 747
810 818 825 833 844 852 859 905 912 735 743 750 802 810 817
840 848 855 9:.03 914 922 929 935 942 805 813 820 832 840 847
910 920 928 937 950 9:58 10:05 10:11 10:18 829 838 845 858 907 915
9:40 950 9:58 10:.07 10:20 10:28 10:35 10:41 10:48 859 9:.08 915 9:28 937 945
10:10 10:20 10:28 10:37 10:50 10:58 11:05 11:11 11:18 929 938 9145 9:58 10:07 10:15
10:40 10:50 10:58 11:07 11:20 11:28 11:35 11:41 11:48 9:59 10:08 10:15 10:28 10:37 10:45 (Route-8) L (Route-120)
11:10 11:20 11:28 11:37 11:50 11:58 12:05 12:11 12:18 10:29 10:38 10:45 10:58 11:07 11:15 - % \ o o129
11:40 11:50 11:58 12:07 12:20 12:28 12:35 12:41 12:48 10:59 11:08 11:15 11:28 11:37 11:45 (Route-123) 2 oo \ z Eggg:g:g}; Foute-119)
1210 12:20 12:28 12:37 1250 12:58 1:05 1:11  1:18 11:29 11:38 11:45 11:58 12:07 12:15 2 B O \ 3 =
1240 1250 12:58 1:07 1:20 1:28 1:35 1:41 1:48 11:59 12:08 12:15 12:28 12:37 12:45 (Route-123) - Degayy g & ;.? @Qﬂ‘ PINE LAKE 5
1:10 1:20 1:228 1:37 1:50 1:58 205 211 2:18 1229 12:38 12:45 1258 1:07 1:15 DECKTOR [ , o £
1:40 1:50 1:58 2:07 2:20 2:28 2:35 2141 2:48 1259 1:08 1:15 1:28 1:37 1:45 DEKALB":;‘J:':VA & S nockbridge Ry, @) : ROCKBRIDGE
210 220 228 237 250 258 305 311 318 129 1:38 1:45 1:58 2:07 215 BOARD OF HEALTH § g, % e g = PLAGE
240 250 2:58 3:07 3:20 3:28 3:35 341 348 1:59 2:08 2:15 2:28 2:37 245 S 20 £ % ROGKBRIDGE WhLRER z
310 3220 328 3:37 350 358 405 411 418 229 2:38 245 2:58 307 315 g E Y
340 350 358 407 420 428 435 441 448 259 3:08 315 328 337 345 D Leon NE_Z gggg{g;;g}; e (Route-119) z
410 420 428 437 450 458 505 511 5:18 329 338 345 358 407 415 E.Potct §
440 450 458 5:.07 520 528 535 541 548 3:59 408 415 428 437 445 BLUE RAIL LINE H
510 520 528 537 550 558 6:05 6:11 6:18 429 438 445 458 507 515 AVONDALE
540 550 558 6:07 6:220 6:228 6:35 6:41 6:48 459 508 515 528 537 545 STATION Route-116) PR
6:10 6:20 6:28 6:37 650 658 7:05 7:11 7:18 529 538 545 558 6:07 6:15 Routes intersecting at Avondale Station: @
640 6:50 658 7:07 720 7:28 735 7:41 748 559 6:08 615 6:28 637 6:45 Rutas enla =
710 718 7:25 732 744 T:52 T7:59 805 8:12 6:38 6:46 6:52 7:03 T7:10 7:17 75-Lawrenceville Highway NORTE 4
740 748 755 802 814 822 829 835 842 708 716 7:22 7:33 740 7:47 112 hookbridan Road/Panala Road TERSECTING ROUTES foute110)
810 818 825 832 844 852 859 905 9:12 738 746 752 803 810 817 120-East Ponce De Leon Avenue Rutas Intersectando
840 848 855 902 914 922 929 935 942 808 816 822 833 840 847
910 918 925 932 944 952 959 10:05 10:12 838 846 852 9:03 910 9:17
9:40 948 955 10:02 10:14 10:22 10:29 10:35 10:42 9:08 916 922 9:33 940 947
10:10 10:18 10:25 10:32 10:44 10:52 10:59 11:05 11:12 938 946 952 10:03 10:10 10:17 10:25
10:40 10:48 10:55 11:02 11:14 11:22 11:29 11:35 11:42 10:08 10:16 10:22 10:33 10:40 10:47 10:55 (Route-115) _ COVNGTON
11:10 11:18 11:25 11:32 11:44 11:52 11:59 12:05 12:12 10:38 10:46 10:52 11:03 11:10 11:17 11:25 Covington Huy
11:40 11:48 11:55 12:.02 12:14 12:22 1229 12:35 12:42 11:08 11:16 11:22 11:33 11:40 11:47 11:55 ' (Route-115)
12210 1218 12:25 12:32 12:44 1252 1259  1:.05 1:12 11:38 11:46 11:52 12:.03 12:10 12:17 12:25 ) ) Select Trps,
12:08 12:16 12:22 12:33 12:40 12:47 12:55 gg:‘:‘s’: ;j‘;f;i:;f::g (*‘P‘mla Road): - ;{;;ksdgg;ggg-
Rutas intersectando en el sg:rg:rgfmegm
HOW TO USE THIS MARTA TIMETABLE TRANSFERS Paraueadero Xpress (Farola Road)
- To follow a bus trip you read across the page. - Transfers are only available on a Breeze Card and are automatically loaded 86-Fairington Road (Route-111)

- Cash Fare (ONe-Way) ..ccccccorrrrresrrrres $2.50 2424 Piedmont Road, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30324 or 404-848-5240.

- Reduced Fare Program (one-way).....$1.00
Elderly, Disabled or Medicare

117 MONDAY THRU FRIDAY - DE LUNES A VIERNES

Times given for each bus trip from beginning to end of route. Read down for times at specific locations.
Horarios para cada viaje de autobus desde el principio hasta el fin del trayecto. Lea los horarios para localidades especificas de arriba hacia a bajo.

117 SATURDAY - SABADO

Times given for each bus trip from beginning to end of route. Read down for times at specific locations.
Horarios para cada viaje de autobus desde el principio hasta el fin del trayecto. Lea los horarios para localidades especificas de arriba hacia a bajo.

= 3 & B 3 x x 3 sz .8 B o3 35

§ « %0 . Ho o sEaEo = . $ %0 g  §ES 5§ « %0 % . B~ 30 BEo LEa . 0 =% &5
82 5 B2, , . f w8 §38eF EeF 5 F ., & %33 &2 827 ¥fE, . JPaE f2EuE feiP. EOEpF 3R
= o o A ’ r 52 [} = S A . [ [ o Th () [} 3 . ~ @© e T 5 = .. 9
Bo 35 89 8% ¥z 25 8§ §s 5580 #50 £3 ¥5 ¥3 2% 89 34 e 8s 53 89 §% 33 g5 5% 558 B5pds 23 8% 29 I3 Ja

8 ¢ 82 58 s8c 89 Sr 28 DDyl o8 8. @ sc g8 58 oF B 8 05 82 5L Sc 8D 98 DO oL 598 82 8c 52 82 95 3
SE 85 ¥ET ¥P 9§ 9of 22 8L £c88% 28228 of of ¥p ¥P &5 LB $E 85 Y2 ¥P 28 °f ¢S £r 2> st 2% 88 ZE FE 45 &5
%2 26 24 of £c &8 38 238 S8 &23 322 38 £8 £& 2% B4 26 23 2Z 26 26 &% &2 &8 83 EE <x3 32383 &2 & €6 26 Xz
234667091 E7-6-6-4-3-21K H2)-8=4)-5-6)-8)-9¢&: -6)-5-4-C-21&

EASTBOUND - DIRECCION ESTE WESTBOUND - DIRECCION OESTE
510 527 537 544 550 6:02 -- 6:11  6:18 6:25 4:35 -- 4:44 451 503 512 520 5:30 540 548 555 6:.03 6:14 622 629 6:35 6:42 505 513 520 532 540 547 555
540 557 6:07 6:14 620 6:32 - 6:41 6:48 6:55 4:50 - 459 506 518 527 535 545 6:10 6:18 6:25 6:33 6:44 652 659 7:.06 7:12 535 543 550 6:.02 610 6:17 6:25
6:10 6:27 6:37 6:44 650 7:02 -- 711 718  7:25 4:59 -- 509 516 530 540 549 6:00 6:40 648 655 7.03 714 722 729 735 742 6:05 6:13 6:20 6:32 6:40 6:47 6:55
6:39 656 7:06 7:13 719 7:31 -- 740 747 754 514  -- 524 531 545 555 6:.04 6:15 710 718 725 7:33 744 752 759 805 812 6:35 643 650 7:.02 710 717 7:25
710 729 739 747 754 8.07 - 8:16 823 830 5:29 - 539 546 6:00 6:10 6:19 6:30 740 748 755 803 814 822 829 835 842 705 713 720 7:32 740 747 755
740 759 809 817 824 837 - 8:46 853 9:00 544  -- 554 6:.01 6:15 6:25 6:34 6:45 810 818 825 833 844 852 859 905 912 735 743 750 802 810 &17 825
8:.07 826 836 844 851 9:.04 - 913 920 9:27 5:59 - 6:09 6:16 6:30 640 6:49 7:00 8:40 848 855 9:.03 914 922 929 935 942 8:05 813 820 832 840 847 855
8:37 856 906 914 921 934 - 9:43 950 957 6:14  -- 6:24 6:31 6:45 655 7:04 715 910 920 9228 937 950 9:58 10:05 10:11 10:18 829 838 845 858 9:07 915 925
910 921 930 937 949 958 10:01 10:08 10:15 10:22 6:29  -- 6:39 646 7:00 710 719 7:30 9:40 950 9:58 10:.07 10:20 10:28 10:35 10:41 10:48 859 9:.08 9115 928 937 945 955
9:37 953 10:03 10:11 10:18 10:30  -- 10:39 10:46 10:53 6:44  -- 6:54 7.01 715 7:25 7:34 T:45 10:10 10:20 10:28 10:37 10:50 10:58 11:05 11:11 11:18 929 938 945 9558 10:07 10:15 10:25
10:10 10:21 10:30 10:37 10:49 10:58 11:01 11:08 11:15 11:22 6:59  -- 709 7:16 7:30 740 7:49 800 10:40 10:50 10:58 11:07 11:20 11:28 11:35 11:41 11:48 9:59 10:08 10:15 10:28 10:37 10:45 10:55
10:40 10:56 11:06 11:14 11:21 11:33 -~ 11:42 11:49 11:56 714 -- 724 7:31 745 755 804 815 11:10 11:20 11:28 11:37 11:50 11:58 12:05 12:11 12:18 10:29 10:38 10:45 10:58 11:07 11:15 11:25
11:10 11:21 11:30 11:37 11:49 11:58 12:01 12:08 12:15 12:22 7:29 - 739 746 800 810 819 830 11:40 11:50 11:58 12:07 12:20 12:28 12:35 12:41 12:48 10:59 11:08 11:15 11:28 11:37 11:45 11:55
11:38 11:54 12:04 12:12 12:19 12:31 -- 1240 12:47 12:54 744 -- 754 801 815 825 834 845 1210 12:20 12:28 12:37 1250 12:58 1:05 1:11  1:18 11:29 11:38 11:45 11:58 12:07 12:15 12:25
1210 12:21 12:30 12:37 12:49 1258 1:01 1:08 1:15 1:22 8:02 -- 812 819 831 840 849 9:.00 1240 1250 12:58 1:07 1:20 1:28 1:35 1:41 1:48 11:59 12:08 12:15 12:28 12:37 12:45 12:55
1240 1256 1:06 1:14 121 1:33 -- 1:42 1:49 1:56 8:17 -- 8:27 834 846 855 9:.04 915 110 120 1:28 1:37 150 1:58 2:05 2:11 2:18 12:29 12:38 1245 1258 1:07 1:15 1:25
110 1:21 1:30 1:37 1:49 1:58 2:01 208 2115 2:22 8:32 - 842 849 901 910 9119 9:30 1:40 1:50 1:58 2:07 2:20 2:28 2:35 2:41 2:48 1259 1:08 1:15 1:28 1:37 145 155
140 156 2:06 2:14 221 233 -- 2142 2149 2:56 847  -- 857 9:.04 916 925 934 945 210 220 228 237 250 258 305 311 318 129 1:38 145 1:58 2:07 2115 225
210 221 230 237 249 258 301 3:.08 315 3:22 9:02 -- 912 919 931 940 949 10:00 240 2550 258 3:07 320 328 335 341 348 159 2:.08 2115 2:28 2:37 2145 2:55
240 256 306 314 321 333 -- 342 349 356 927 - 9:37 944 956 10:05 10:14 10:25 310 320 328 337 350 358 4:.05 411 418 229 238 245 2558 307 315 3:25
310 324 336 346 354 407 -- 416 423 431 9:58 10:07 10:11 10:18 10:31 10:40 10:49 11:00 340 3550 358 407 420 428 435 441 448 259 3:.08 315 328 337 345 355
325 338 347 356 4:.08 417 - 4:25 434 - 10:27 - 10:37 10:44 10:56 11:05 11:14 11:25 410 420 428 4:37 450 458 505 511 518 329 338 345 358 407 415 425
341 355 407 417 425 438 - 4:47 454 5:02 10:53 11:02 11:.06 11:13 11:26 11:35 11:44 11:55 440 450 458 507 520 528 535 541 548 359 4:.08 415 4:28 437 445 455
355 4:.08 417 426 438 447 - 455 504 -- 11:27 - 11:37 11:44 11:56 12:05 12:14 12:25 510 520 528 537 550 558 6:05 6:11 6:18 429 438 445 458 507 515 525
410 424 436 446 454 507 -- 5:16 523 5:31 11:56 12:05 12:09 12:16 12:29 12:38 12:47 12:58 540 550 558 6:07 6:220 6:28 6:35 6:41 6:48 459 508 515 528 537 545 555
425 438 447 456 508 517 @ -- 525 534 -- 1227 -- 1237 1244 1256 1:05 1:14 1:25 6:10 6:20 6:28 6:37 650 658 7:05 7:11 7:18 529 538 545 558 6:07 6:15 6:25
4:38 452 504 514 522 535 - 5:44 551 559 1254 1:03 1:07 1:14 1:27 1:36 1:45 1:56 6:40 650 658 7:07 7:20 728 7:35 741 748 5:59 6:08 6:15 6:28 6:37 6:45 6:55
455 508 517 526 538 547 -- 5555 6:04 -- 1:27 - 1:37 1:44 156 2:05 2114 2:25 710 718 7:25 732 744 752 759 805 812 6:38 6146 652 7:03 710 717 7:25
509 523 535 545 553 606 -- 6:15 6:22 6:30 1:56 2:05 2:09 2:16 2:29 2:38 2:47 2:58 740 748 755 802 814 822 829 835 842 708 716 7:22 T:33 740 T:47 755
525 538 547 556 608 617 -- 6:25 6:34 - 2:25  -- 2:38 245 258 3:07 315 3:26 810 818 825 832 844 852 859 905 9:12 738 746 752 8:.03 810 8:17 825
540 554 606 6:16 624 637 -- 6:46 6:53 7:01 300 309 313 320 333 342 351 402 840 848 855 902 914 922 929 935 942 808 816 822 833 840 847 855
555 6:08 6:17 6:26 6:38 6:47 -- 6:55 7:04 -- 329 - 342 349 402 411 419 430 910 918 925 9332 944 952 9:59 10:05 10:12 838 846 852 903 910 917 9:25
6:10 6:24 636 6:46 654 7:07 -- 716 723 T7:31 359 -- 412 419 432 441 449 5:.00 940 948 955 10:02 10:14 10:22 10:29 10:35 10:42 908 916 922 933 940 947 955
6:25 6:38 6:47 656 708 T:17 - 725 734 -- 432 - 445 452 505 514 522 533 10:10 10:18 10:25 10:32 10:44 10:52 10:59 11:05 11:12 938 946 952 10:03 10:10 10:17 10:25
6:40 6:54 7:06 716 724 T7:37 -- 746 753 801 504 -- 5117 524 537 546 554 6:05 10:40 10:48 10:55 11:02 11:14 11:22 11:29 11:35 11:42 10:08 10:16 10:22 10:33 10:40 10:47 10:55
6:55 7:08 717 T7:26 7:38 T7:47 -- 755 804 -- 532 - 5445 552 605 6:14 6:22 6:33 11:10 11:18 11:25 11:32 11:44 11:52 11:59 12:05 12:12 10:38 10:46 10:52 11:03 11:10 11:17 11:25
710 719 732 737 743 755 -- 803 809 815 6:09 -- 6:18 6:225 6:36 6:44 651 7:00 11:40 11:48 11:55 12:.02 12:14 12:22 12:29 12:35 12:42 11:08 11:16 11:22 11:33 11:40 11:47 11:55
740 749 802 807 813 825 -- 833 839 845 6:34 - 6:43 650 701 7:09 716 7:25 1210 1218 12:25 12:32 1244 12:52 1259  1:.05 1:12 11:38 11:46 11:52 12:.03 12:10 12:17 12:25
812 821 834 839 845 857 -- 905 911 917 7.04 - 713 720 731 T7:39 746 755 12:.08 1216 12:22 12:33 12:40 12:47 12:55
842 851 904 909 915 927 -- 935 941 947 734 -- 743 750 801 809 816 8:25
910 919 932 937 943 955 -- 10:03 10:09 10:15 804 -- 813 820 831 839 846 855 All trips are Lift Equipped.
9:40 9:49 10:02 10:07 10:13 10:25 -- 10:33 10:39 10:45 834 -- 843 850 901 9:09 916 9:25 Tenemos levante motorizado en todos los attoblses.
10:10 10:19 10:32 10:37 10:43 10:55 -- 11:03 11:09 11:15 9:04 -- 913 920 931 939 946 955 P.M. times are shown in Bold - Tiempo P.M. esta en letras negritas.
10:40 10:49 11:02 11:07 11:13 11:25 -- 11:33 11:39 1145 934 - 943 9:50 10:01 10:09 10:16 10:25
11:10 11:19 11:32 11:37 11:43 11555 --  12:03 12:.09 12:15 10:04 -- 1013 10:20 10:31 10:39 10:46 10:55
11:40 11:49 12:02 12:.07 1213 1225  -- 12:33 12:39 12:45 10:34 -- 10143 1050 11:01 11:09 11:16 11:25
1216 12:25 12:38 12:43 12:49  1:01 -- 1:.09 115 1:21 11:04 -- 11113 11:20 11:31 11:39 11:46 11:55
11:34 -  11:43 11:50 12:01 12:.09 12:16 12:25
12:04 - 1213 12:20 12:31 12:39 12:46 12:55

All trips are Lift Equipped.

Tenemos levante motorizado en todos los autobuses.
P.M. times are shown in Bold - Tiempo P.M. esta en letras negritas.




